504448985 07/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4495686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS GERALD GREY	06/13/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	WARNDON ROAD, BRINDLEY	
City:	WORCESTER	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	WR4 9FB	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14245796

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (208)343-6341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 208-343-6355

Email: IP@PEDERSENCO.COM
Correspondent Name: PEDERSEN & CO., PLLC
Address Line 1: 1410 N. 28TH STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: BARBARA S. PEDERSEN

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA S. PEDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BARBARA S. PEDERSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5381\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504448985 REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0094

# CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

THIS DOCUMENT CONFIRMS THE TRANSFER of rights in US patent application 14/245,796 filed on 4 April 2014 which has taken place between the below-named parties

THE PARTIES to the Transfer are:

Nicholas Gerald Grey, c/o Grey Technology Limited, Warndon Road, Brindley, Worcester, WR4 9FB, England ("Inventor")

Grey Technology Limited, previously of Cupola Court, Spetchley, Worcestershire, WR5 1RL, England and now of Warndon Road, Brindley, Worcester, WR4 9FB, England ("Employer")

WHEREAS The Inventor is the inventor of the invention entitled "Vacuum Cleaner" which is the subject of US patent application 14/245,796, and whereas the Inventor was a Director of the Employer at the time the invention as created

IT IS HEREBY CONFIRMED that by virtue of the Inventor's directorship of the Employer, all of the Inventor's rights in the invention and in US patent application 14/245,796 have been transferred to the Employer. The Employer is therefore the owner of the invention and the Applicant for US patent application 14/245,796.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Inventor

Nicholas Gerald Grey

Employer

Paul Pickford, Director

For and on Behalf of Grey Technology Limited

Dated: June 13, 2017

Barbara S. Pedersen,

Registration No. 36237

PATENT REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0095

**RECORDED: 07/10/2017**